
The autumn term is now well
underway, and I wanted to take
this opportunity to share with
you some of the operational
things that are going on behind
the scenes that contribute
towards supporting every child
do their best.

We have held Pupil Progress
Meetings for every class. This
involves Mrs Heijne
(Assessment Lead), SENCo and
the class teachers, who discuss
every pupil’s academic
progress and emotional
wellbeing. Class teachers then
put in individual plans and class
approaches, to support pupils
reach their potential.  

We are also developing a
coaching culture between staff
as part of our professional
development approach. One of
the ways we apply this is
through our Teaching and
Learning Review days, which
involves teachers meeting with
our Teaching and Learning
Lead, reflecting on their current
class context, the recent
conversations held during Pupil
Progress Meetings, and any
specific areas as a class
teacher they would like to
develop.

As you will know it was World
Mental Health Day yesterday,
and a reminder to all of us that
we should all be managing our
mental health and checking in
with each other. I hope
everyone is well, and please
remember to contact us if you
need any help with anything.
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On Thursday we promoted the
importance of mental health 



Fundraising for charity

Your paragraph text

Dear Parents and Carers

Breast Cancer Awareness Month is here (October), which means the return of
wear it pink – Breast Cancer Now’s biggest and brightest fundraising event on
Friday 18 October.

We would like to invite the children to wear pink for the day and donate £1 to
the Addenbrookes Breast Cancer Unit in Cambridge to help with life-saving
research. As always the money is a donation and if you don’t have anything
pink that is not an issue. 

We will not be discussing this in any detail with pupils , but simply explaining
to the children that sometimes people become unwell and need to visit a
doctor or a hospital. Therefore we are raising money for our local hospital to
help support pupils understanding of kindness and empathy.

Thank you for your support with this incredibly worthy cause!
Mrs Childs

 Data Protection
Thank you to parents for completing the data collection sheets regards

use of photographs. We will be reminding parents who have not yet
completed these forms to do so over the next few weeks. Can we also

remind you that you can opt out at any time for your child’s photograph
to be used by any third party 



Check out our latest Wake
Up Wednesday guide 

What Parents and Educators Need to Know about Instagram (nationalcollege.com)

What You Need to Know about Instagram | Free Guide (nationalcollege.com)

https://nationalcollege.com/podcasts/what-parents-and-educators-need-to-know-about-instagram?utm_campaign=Weekly%20Briefing%20Emails&utm_medium=email&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-8VeVIeigA_A1_p6CNREjLplwVrLraqY7D9ol4DqRipNVps4KiEtznL_Y23Lgxg4QfowIGsaiSTmTB0hhQU51yl6kHJ0V_dUJgE8KfNeSEZCPPd95Y&_hsmi=326887233&utm_content=326887233&utm_source=hs_email
https://nationalcollege.com/guides/instagram?utm_campaign=Weekly%20Briefing%20Emails&utm_medium=email&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-8yDBkTiIm5CsPbQspGuTf2fSbwwrdCDGKUaH3VRCfGrwROtkZsbZyH470GWVXfTm_uC5q2PmQy3WTU6hEhp01q7Ou079-N050LZkji87eiUWrLxIc&_hsmi=326887233&utm_content=326887233&utm_source=hs_email




Before and After School Clubs 



Monday Before school Gymnastics with Premier (R-6) – 10 weeks
Monday 23rd September, Monday 30th September, Monday 7th October, Monday 12th October,

Monday 4th November, Monday 11th November, Monday 18th November, Monday 25th November,
Monday 2nd December & Monday 9th December

NO CLUB - Monday 21st October 

Monday After school Football with Mr Green (3-4) – 11 weeks
Monday 23rd September, Monday 30th September, Monday 7th October, Monday 12th October,
Monday 21st October, Monday 4th November, Monday 11th November, Monday 18th November,

Monday 25th November, Monday 2nd December & Monday 9th December

Tuesday After school Dodgeball with Mr Green (5-6) – 10 weeks
Tuesday 1st October, Tuesday 8th October, Tuesday 15th October, Tuesday 22nd October, Tuesday

5th November, Tuesday 12th November, Tuesday 19th November, Tuesday 26th November, Tuesday
3rd December & Tuesday 10th December

NO CLUB - Tuesday 24th September – Parents evening 

Wednesday Before school Targets with Mr Green (1-2) – 11 weeks
Wednesday 25th September, Wednesday 2nd October, Wednesday 9th October, Wednesday 16th

October, Wednesday 23rd October, Wednesday 6th November, Wednesday 13th November,
Wednesday 20th November, Wednesday 27th November, Wednesday 4th December & Wednesday 11th

December.
 

Wednesday After school Netball with Mr Green (3-6) – 10 weeks
Wednesday 25th September, Wednesday 2nd October, Wednesday 16th October, Wednesday 23rd

October, Wednesday 6th November, Wednesday 13th November, Wednesday 20th November,
Wednesday 27th November, Wednesday 4th December & Wednesday 11th December.

NO CLUB - Wednesday 9th October

Thursday Before school Dance and Drama with Premier (R-6) – 11 weeks
Thursday 26th September, Thursday 3rd October, Thursday 10th October, Thursday 17th October,

Thursday 24th October, Thursday 7th November, Thursday 14th November, Thursday 21st November,
Thursday 28th November, Thursday 5th December & Thursday 12th December.

 
 

Thursday After school Multi-Sports with Mr Green (1-2) – 9 weeks
Thursday 3rd October, Thursday 10th October, Thursday 17th October, Thursday 7th November,

Thursday 14th November, Thursday 21st November, Thursday 28th November, Thursday 5th
December & Thursday 12th December.

NO CLUB - Thursday 26th September – Parents evening
NO CLUB – Thursday 24th October – School Disco

Thursday After school Forest School with Louise Crook (5-6) – 5 weeks
Thursday 26th September, Thursday 3rd October, Thursday 10th October, Thursday 17th October,

Thursday 24th October



Class
Assemblies 

Autumn Term

All Year 5/6 assemblies will
be in the Autumn term. 
They will be as follow:
Willow- 17th October,

2.45pm
Sycamore- 22nd October,

2.50pm
Maple- 7th November,

2.50pm

Attendance
This year we have set an

ambitious target of 96% for the
our overall school attendance

for the year. The national
benchmark is 95%, and last year

our attendance was 94% 

Current attendance in each Year Group:
Reception - 94.4

Year 1 - 97.5
Year 2 -95.4
Year 3 - 95.5
Year 4 - 97.5
Year 5 - 95.4
Year 6 - 97.3

The children read 'The Smartest Giant in
Town' and talked about kindness and the
importance of sharing our feelings with

others when we are sad, worried or
frightened.

Acorn Class World 
Mental Health Day



School Events


